
Scarlet Oak School
5731 Albert Drive * Oak Forest, IL. 60452

Phone (708) 687-5822
Fax (708) 687-4292

Name Position Email Room
Scot Pierce Principal spierce@arbor145.org Main Office

Kelly Swaim Secretary kswaim@arbor145.org Main Office

Sandy Forrest Health Clerk sforrest@arbor145.org Room 103

Laura Boyce 3rd Grade Teacher lboyce@arbor145.org Room 108

Amanda Campnell 3rd Grade Teacher acampnell@arbor145.org Room 116

Judy Ciufia 3rd Grade Teacher jciufia@arbor145.org Room 112

Bridgette Dewan 3rd Grade Teacher bdewan@arbor145.org Room 113

Pam Kachlik 3rd Grade Teacher pkachlik@arbor145.org Room 121

Linda Seibert 3rd Grade Teacher lseibert@arbor145.org Room 123

Becky O'Neil 4th Grade Teacher boneil@arbor145.org Room 107

Shari Alt 4th Grade Teacher salt@arbor145.org Room 109

Leslie McDonough 4th Grade Teacher lmcdonough@arbor145.org Room 110

Kristen Timm 4th Grade Teacher ktimm@arbor145.org Room 114

Janice Newton 4th Grade Teacher jnewton@arbor145.org Room 115

Stephanie Heitz Technology Instructor sheitz@arbor145.org Room 122

Ryan Murphy PE/GYM rmurphy@arbor145.org GYM

Christina Ruklic Music Teacher cruklic@arbor145.org Room 106

Patricia Kuzel Art Teacher pkuzel@arbor145.org Room 106

Name Position Email Room
Ashley Moore Social Worker amoore@arbor145.org Room 120
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Rosa Perez ELL/Bi-Lingual Teacher rperez@arbor145.org Room 105

Geri Howard Speech Pathologist ghoward@arbor145.org Room 120

Dana Laging LD / Resource dlaging@arbor145.org Room 117

Christina Orengo LD / Resource corengo@arbor145.org Room 119

Laura Buoscio Title 1 lbuoscio@arbor145.org Room 111

Olivia Grahan Paraprofessional ograham@arbor145.org

Anna Lippner Paraprofessional alippner@arbor145.org

Sharon Szczepaniak Paraprofessional sszczepaniak@arbor145.org

Lilia Ochoa Paraprofessional lochoa@arbor145.org

Debbie Wirtz Paraprofessional dwirtz@arbor145.org

Kate Zimmermann Paraprofessional kzimmermann@arbor145.org

Betty LaMontagne Paraprofessional blamontagne@arbor145.org
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